If the alarm system subject to a decal application includes any fire alarm, the 

alarm user shall file a copy thereof with the fire chief simultaneously with the filing of the 

application. 

(c) False Alarms.  Upon the occurrence of a third false alarm from a particular alarm 

system during any period of three hundred sixty-five (365) days, an agency may serve a written 

demand upon the alarm user that an alarm system contractor inspect such alarm system to 

diagnose the cause of the false alarms and implement remedial measures to prevent a 

recurrence of the same. 

S e c t i o n  4  	 C o u n t y  P e r m i t s .